A RESOLUTION PROPOSING ANNEXATION)	
OF THE CITY OF LEBANON BY THE)	RESOLUTION NO. 16
LEBANON RURAL FIRE PROTECTION)	for 1986
DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF JOINING)	101 1900
FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SERVICE)	

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon is surrounded or substantially enclosed by the Lebanon Rural Fire Protection District, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Lebanon to be annexed by said District;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Lebanon hereby proposes to the Lebanon Rural Fire

Protection District that the entire City of Lebanon be annexed by said

District for purpose of receiving fire and life service from the District.

The Recorder is directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Lebanon Rural Fire Protection District as soon as possible.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of $\underline{5}$ for and $\underline{0}$ against and approved by the Mayor this $\underline{28}^{\text{th}}$ day of May, 1986.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Administrator